## **NLC India Limited**



('Navratna' - Government of India Enterprise) Registered Office: No.135, EVR Periyar High Road, Kilpauk, Chennai-600 010 Corporate Office: Block-1, Neyveli-607 801, Cuddalore District, Tamil Nadu.





Dated: 04.11.2023

CIN: L93090TN1956GOI003507, Website: www.nlcindia.in email: cosec@nlcindia.in, Phone: 044-28369139

Lr.No. NLC/Secy/LODR/Press Release/2023

To

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051.

Scrip Code: **NLCINDIA** 

То

BSE Ltd.

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001.

Scrip Code: **513683** 

Sir/Madam,

We furnish herewith a copy of the Press Release dt. 04.11.2023 for your reference and record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, for NLC India Limited

**Company Secretary** & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above



### एनएलसी इंडिया लिमिटेड NLC India Limited ('Navratna' - Government of India Enterprise) মোন মেনে (ত্ৰিয়াল Public Relations Department

Block-2, Neyveli-607 801, Cuddalore District, Tamil Nadu e-mail: pro.nlc57@gmail.com Telephone: 04142 - 252257



PR/E/77/2023

Date: 04.11.2023

#### PRESS RELEASE

# NEYVELI UTTAR PRADESH POWER LTD (NUPPL) ACHIEVES MAJOR MILESTONE IN SYNCHRONIZATION OF UNIT-1 OF SUPERCRITICAL THERMAL POWER PLANT

Ghatampur, Nov 04, 2023 - Neyveli Uttar Pradesh Power Limited (NUPPL), a joint venture between NLC India Ltd and Uttar Pradesh Rajya Vidyut Utpadan Nigam Ltd, has reached a significant milestone in the construction of the Coal-based Supercritical Thermal Power Plant in Ghatampur Tehsil, Uttar Pradesh. Unit-1 of this ambitious project has been successfully synchronized with the 765 KV grid at 04:23 AM on November 4, 2023.

This successful synchronization marks a crucial step forward in NUPPL's journey toward the Commercial Operation Declaration (COD). The achievement underlines NUPPL's commitment to delivering reliable and sustainable power generation for the nation.

Commenting on this achievement, Shri Prasanna Kumar Motupalli, CMD, NLC India Ltd, and Chairman of NUPPL, said, "I extend my heartfelt congratulations to the entire team at NUPPL for their dedication and hard work in achieving this significant milestone. We are proud of the progress made and remain committed to delivering efficient power to the people of India."

NUPPL thermal power plant is now preparing for the next milestone of coal firing, which will pave the way for the much-anticipated Commercial Operation Declaration (COD). The entire power of 1980 MW of NUPPL thermal power plant has already been tied up with the states of Uttar Pradesh, Assam, and 100% Power Purchase Agreements (PPA) are in place.

The main plant boiler package is executed by L&T, turbine package by GE and BOP package by BGR.

In addition to the power plant, NUPPL is also making strides in the development of the linked coal mine, Pachwara South Coal Block in Dumka District, Jharkhand, which will provide a sustainable source of fuel for the end-use power plant.

NUPPL's commitment to environmental sustainability is exemplified by the plant's state-of-the-art design, featuring supercritical boiler and turbine-generator sets, along with adherence to the latest environmental standards through the implementation of FGD (Flue Gas Desulphurization) and SCR (Selective Catalytic Reduction) technologies, ensuring Zero Liquid Discharge.

NUPPL remains committed to its mission of contributing to the nation's energy needs while prioritizing sustainability, innovation, and excellence in all its endeavors.

#### **ABOUT NUPPL:**

Neyveli Uttar Pradesh Power Ltd (NUPPL) is a joint venture between NLC India Ltd and Uttar Pradesh Rajya Vidyut Utpadan Nigam Ltd, with equity participation of 51% and 49% respectively. NUPPL is dedicated to setting up a Coal-based Supercritical Thermal Power Plant with a capacity of 1980 MW (3 X 660 MW) in Ghatampur Tehsil, Kanpur Nagar District, Uttar Pradesh.

Executive Director/PR

for